

Republic of the Philippines CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA Sangguniang Panlungsod ng Muntinlupa



RESOLUTION NO. 2024-463

A RESOLUTION PROUDLY CONGRATULATING THE MUNTINLUPA LITTLE LEAGUE BASEBALL TEAM FOR BEING THE CHAMPION OF THE SENIOR LEAGUE DIVISION AT THE 2024 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP OF THE LITTLE LEAGUE BASEBALL PHILIPPINE SERIES HELD IN TANUAN CITY, BATANGAS

Sponsored by:

Hon. Coun. Jonas Angelo L. Abadilla - SK President

Hon. Coun. Atty. Raul R. Corro Hon. Coun. Alexson V. Diaz

Hon. Coun. Paty Katy C. Boncayao

Hon. Coun. Atty. Rachel Katriel Ann C. Arciaga

Hon. Coun. Ivee Rhia A. Tadefa Hon. Coun. Allan Rey A. Camilon

Hon. Coun. Jedidiah R. Presnedi, LPT

Hon. Coun. Ting D. Niefes

Hon. Coun. Mark Lester M. Baes

Hon. Coun. Francis lan T. Bagatsing

Hon. Coun. Engr. Mamerto T. Sevilla, Jr.

Hon. Coun. Engr. Marissa C. Rongavilla Hon. Coun. Engr. Arlene D. Hilapo

Hon. Coun. Cornelio M. Martinez

Hon. Coun. Rodolfo W. Moldez, Jr.

Hon. Coun. Allen F. Ampaya - LB President

WHEREAS, the Little League Philippines is an organization that was established in 1958, and is considered as one of the oldest and most established youth sports organizations in the country that organizes the local youth baseball and softball league nationwide;

WHEREAS, the Muntinlupa Little League Baseball Team is composed of dedicated student-athletes from both public and private schools in Muntinlupa City, has featured outstanding talent, teamwork, and sportsmanship throughout their endeavor;

WHEREAS, the Muntinlupa Little League Baseball Team competed in the Senior League Division of the 2024 National Championship of the Little League Baseball Philippines Series that was held on 07 April to 13 April 2024 in Tanauan City, Batangas;

WHEREAS, the Muntinlupa Little League Baseball team championed the Little League Baseball Philippines, 2024 National Finals Championship by prevailing over the Tanauan City;

WHEREAS, the outstanding victory of the Muntinlupa Little League team is a direct testimony of emerging great Muntinlupeño baseball athletes and the resounding support of the Citt Government of Muntinlupa to the development of baseball in the city;

People's Center Building, Putatan, Muntinlupa City, Philippines 17

Telephone no. 861-0181 Email address: sangguniangpanlungsod2k19@gmail.com

MUN Muntinlupa Nakakaproud



Republic of the Philippines CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA Sangguniang Panlungsod ng Muntinlupa



Page 2 Resolution No. 2024-463

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, AS IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, by the 10th Sangguniang Panlungsod of Muntinlupa, proudly congratulating the Muntinlupa Little League Baseball Team for being the Champion of the Senior League Division at the 2024 National Championship of the Little League Baseball Philippines Series held in Tanauan City, Batangas.

ADOPTED, by the 10th Sangguniang Panlungsod of Muntinlupa, this 15TH day of April 2024, on its 91st Regular Session.

CONCURRED:

DISTRICT 1:

COUN. AT TY. RAUL R. CORRO

Member

COUN. ALEXSON V. DIAZ

Member

COUN. PATY/KATH C. BONCAYAO

COUN, ATTY, RACHEL MATRIEL ANN C. ARCIAGA

Member

COUN. IVEE RHIA A. TADEFA

Member

COUN. ALKAN REY A. CAMILON

Member

COUN. JEDIDIAH R. PRESNEDI, LPT

Member

COUN. TING NIEFES

Member

DISTRICT 2:

COUN. MARK LESTER M. BAES

Member

COUN. FRANCIS IANT. BAGATSING

Member

COUN. ENGR. AMERTO T. SEVILLA, JR.

Member

COUN. ENGR. MARISSA C. RONGAVILLA

Member

People's Center Building, Putatan, Muntinlupa City, Philippines 1773

Telephone no. 861-0181 Email address: sangguniangpanlungsod2k19@gmail.com

Nakakaproud!



Republic of the Philippines CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA Sangguniang Panlungsod ng Muntinlupa



Member 4

Page 3 Resolution No. 202

COUN. ENGR. ARLENE D. HILAPO

COUN. CORNELIO M. MARTINEZ

COUN. RODOLFO W. MOLDEZ, JR. Member

Sectoral Representative:

COUN. ALLEN F. AMPAYA

President Liga ng mga Barangay

ABADILLA COUN. JONAS ANGELO

President

Member

Federation of Sangguniang Kabataan

I HEREBY CERTIFY, as to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.

CECILIA . LAZARTE Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

ARTEMIQ A SIMUNDAC

City Vice-Mayor/Presiding Officer

APPROVED:

ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON

City Mayor

23 APR 2024

People's Center Building, Putatan, Muntinlupa City, Phylippines 1773

Telephone no. 861-0181 Email address: sangguniangpanlungsod2k19@gmail.com

Nakakaproud